Lieutenant                                                                   1,607.68 
Captain                                                                        1,722.47 

(b) Stipends: 

The Department fleet manager will receive an annual stipend of one thousand five 
hundred ($1,500.00). The Department D.A.R.E officer will receive an annual stipend of seven 
hundred fifty dollars ($750.00). Said stipends will be paid to the bargaining unit member each 
July 1st. Upon separation from employment or upon said members removal from one of the